80% of current rate of disconnection -$3,016,183 -$2,193,588 -$1,370,992 -$548,397 $274,198

60% of current rate of disconnection -$3,975,878 -$3,358,931 -$2,741,985 -$2,125,038 -$1,508,092

SOURCE: ACIL ALLEN

NEW FRAMEWORK FOR CUSTOMERS FACING PAYMENT DIFFICULTY ASSESSMENT OF THE RETAILERS’
COSTS

ix

As would be expected:

— as the rate of disconnection decreases, the bad debts that are written off by the retailers decreases

— as the average debt for customers that are disconnected decreases, the bad debts that are written off
by the retailers decreases.

Arrears

The results from the sensitivity analysis on the impact of a change in the average debt for customers
facing payment difficulty on the level of total debt, at a particular point in time, are set out in
Table ES 6. Table ES 6 assumes no change in the number of customers. As the number of customers
increases, so too will the debt across all retailers.

TABLE ES 6 ESTIMATED IMPACT AT A POINT IN TIME OF A CHANGE IN THE AVERAGE DEBT FOR CUSTOMERS FACING
PAYMENT DIFFICULTY

 Average debt

 30% decrease 15% decrease No change 15% increase 30% increase

Updated preliminary assessment – at commencement of new framework

Incremental debt per customer a -$7.13 -$3.57 $0.00 $3.57 $7.13

Incremental debt across all retailers -$17,870,254 -$8,935,127 $0 $8,935,127 $17,870,254

Incremental financing cost b -$895,513 -$446,756 $0 $446,756 $895,513

Updated preliminary assessment – reduction in proportion of customers on tailored assistance and repaying arrears from 2.75 per

cent to 1.34 per cent

Incremental debt per customer a -$11.59 -$8.98 -$6.37 -$3.76 -$1.15

Incremental debt across all retailers -$29,037,754 -$22,495,663 -$15,953,571 -$9,411,479 -$2,869,388

Incremental financing cost b -$1,451,888 -$1,124,783 -$797,679 -$470,574 -$143,469

Information submitted by retailers – at commencement of new framework

Incremental debt per customer a -$8.82 -$4.41 $0.00 $4.41 $8.82

Incremental debt across all retailers -$22,095,387 -$11,047,693 $0 $11,047,693 $22,095,387

Incremental financing cost b -$1,104,769 -$552,385 $0 $552,385 $1,104,769

Information submitted by retailers – 30 per cent reduction in proportion of customers on tailored assistance and repaying arrears

Incremental debt per customer a -$13.99 -$10.69 -$7.39 -$4.09 -$0.79

Incremental debt across all retailers -$35,056,985 -$26,786,777 -$18,516,569 -$10,246,361 -$1,976,153

Incremental financing cost b -$1,752,849 -$1,339,339 -$925,828 -$512,318 -$98,808

a Incremental debt across all residential electricity customers

b Financing cost assumes an interest rate of 5%

Note: Estimated impact relative to the base case at commencement of new framework. Assumes no change in the number of customers.

SOURCE: ACIL ALLEN

Table ES 6 indicates that the total debt for customers facing payment difficulty varies significantly as
the average debt for customers facing payment difficulty varies. However, the changes in the retailers’
financing costs associated with this debt are less material.

As the proportion of customers on tailored assistance and repaying arrears is assumed to decrease,

[…]

We have considered a number of scenarios in which the proportion of customers on tailored
assistance and repaying arrears reduces. We have assumed that the proportion reduces from
2.75 per cent to 1.34 per cent (a decrease of 1.41 percentage points) in further analysing the
estimates from the preliminary assessment, and a reduction of 30 per cent in analysing the
information submitted by the retailers (a reduction from 5.53 per cent to 3.87 per cent).

Given the uncertainty as to the average level of debt for customers facing payment difficulty, we have
varied the average level of debt, to estimate the impact at a point in time relative to the base case at
the commencement of the new framework. The results from the sensitivity analysis, assuming no
change in the number of customers, are set out in Table 6.5. As the number of customers increases
over time, the aggregate debt levels across all retailers will increase accordingly.

TABLE 6.5 ESTIMATED IMPACT AT A POINT IN TIME OF A CHANGE IN THE AVERAGE DEBT FOR CUSTOMERS FACING
PAYMENT DIFFICULTY

 Average debt

 30% decrease 15% decrease No change 15% increase 30% increase

Updated preliminary assessment – at commencement of new framework

Incremental debt per customer a -$7.13 -$3.57 $0.00 $3.57 $7.13

Incremental debt across all retailers -$17,870,254 -$8,935,127 $0 $8,935,127 $17,870,254

Incremental financing cost b -$895,513 -$446,756 $0 $446,756 $895,513

Updated preliminary assessment – reduction in proportion of customers on tailored assistance and repaying arrears from 2.71 per

cent to 1.24 per cent

Incremental debt per customer a -$11.59 -$8.98 -$6.37 -$3.76 -$1.15

Incremental debt across all retailers -$29,037,754 -$22,495,663 -$15,953,571 -$9,411,479 -$2,869,388

Incremental financing cost b -$1,451,888 -$1,124,783 -$797,679 -$470,574 -$143,469

Information submitted by retailers – at commencement of new framework

Incremental debt per customer a -$8.82 -$4.41 $0.00 $4.41 $8.82

Incremental debt across all retailers -$22,095,387 -$11,047,693 $0 $11,047,693 $22,095,387

Incremental financing cost b -$1,104,769 -$552,385 $0 $552,385 $1,104,769

Information submitted by retailers – 30 per cent reduction in proportion of customers on tailored assistance and repaying arrears

Incremental debt per customer a -$13.99 -$10.69 -$7.39 -$4.09 -$0.79

Incremental debt across all retailers -$35,056,985 -$26,786,777 -$18,516,569 -$10,246,361 -$1,976,153

Incremental financing cost b -$1,752,849 -$1,339,339 -$925,828 -$512,318 -$98,808

a Incremental debt across all residential electricity customers

b Financing cost assumes an interest rate of 5%

Note: Estimated impact relative to the base case at commencement of new framework. Assumes no change in the number of customers.

SOURCE: ACIL ALLEN

NEW FRAMEWORK FOR CUSTOMERS FACING PAYMENT DIFFICULTY ASSESSMENT OF THE RETAILERS’
COSTS

52

Table 6.5 indicates that the total debt for customers facing payment difficulty varies significantly as the
average debt for customers facing payment difficulty varies. However, the changes in the retailers’
financing costs associated with this debt are less material.